# 502818380 05/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864975

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
OMRON CORPORATIO	N				03/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	1-1 TENJINKITAMACHI, TERANOUCHI-AGARU 4-CHOME					
Internal Address:	HORIKAWA-DORI, KAMIKYO-KU					
City:	куото					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 6465765				
Patent Number:		5465765				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(	212)382-0888				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address				
	e sent to provided	the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided 2 0	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 2123820700 cgodfrey@ostrolenk. OSTROLENK FABE	ssful, it will be se com R LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided ( (	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 2123820700 cgodfrey@ostrolenk. OSTROLENK FABE 1180 AVENUE OF T	ssful, it will be se com R LLP HE AMERICAS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided ( (	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 2123820700 cgodfrey@ostrolenk. OSTROLENK FABE	ssful, it will be se com R LLP HE AMERICAS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided 2 0 0 1	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 2123820700 cgodfrey@ostrolenk. OSTROLENK FABE 1180 AVENUE OF T	ssful, it will be se com R LLP HE AMERICAS			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided 2 0 0 1	the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 2123820700 cgodfrey@ostrolenk. OSTROLENK FABE 1180 AVENUE OF T NEW YORK, NEW Y	ssful, it will be se com R LLP HE AMERICAS ORK 10036			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided 2 0 0 1	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2123820700 cgodfrey@ostrolenk. OSTROLENK FABE 1180 AVENUE OF T NEW YORK, NEW Y P/1250-212	ssful, it will be se com R LLP HE AMERICAS ORK 10036 WITZ			

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

#### OUR FILE NO.: P/1250-212

WHEREAS, as assignor, Omron Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located at 801, Minamifudodo-cho, Horikawahigashiiru, Shiokoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, KYOTO 600-8530 JAPAN, owns an interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,465,765; and

WHEREAS, Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at Tenjinkitamachi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, JAPAN, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,465,765.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

OMRON CORPORATION

and h.d.

By: Atsushi NODA
Title: Manager
IP Management Division Section Head
Date: <u>Mar. 28, 2014</u>

{01565448.1}

### PATENT REEL: 032940 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 05/21/2014**